

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3064 OF 2024

Sushila Suresh Babu Malge and another ... Applicant
Vs.
State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

None for Applicant

Mr. Bapu V. Holambe Patil, APP for Respondent-State

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 19, 2024

P.C. :

- . None for the applicant, even on second call.
2. This is an application seeking anticipatory bail filed on behalf of the applicants. Learned APP is present and ready for arguments.
3. In view of the above, list this application under the caption for dismissal on 28th November, 2024 at the top of the supplementary list.
4. Needless to mention, there is no interim order in the present application.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Ajit Pathrikar