

Sushila Suresh Malge and another Vs. State of Maharashtra	...	Applicants
	...	Respondent

Mr. V. V. Tapkir i/b. Mr. Nikhil D. Waje for Applicants.
Mr. Sagar R. Agarkar, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 26, 2024

P.C. :

. Not on Board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*.

2. Although on 19.11.2024, when there was no appearance on behalf of the applicants, this Court directed the application to be listed under the caption ‘for dismissal’ on 28.11.2024 at the top of the supplementary list.

3. Today, it is pointed out by Mr. Tapkir, learned counsel for the applicants that since this application arises out of an FIR registered at Naupada Police Station in District Thane, it does not pertain to the assignment of this Bench.

4. In view of the above, remove from the Board, to be listed before the appropriate Bench.

5. The *praecipe* stands disposed of.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab